OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
BOX 2045

HCB3BS, NEW MEXICO

DATE ____ March.12 - 166% —

Mi. W. B, MACEX

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSICHN

P. 0. BOX 871 RE:

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO PROPCSED NFO. ORDER NO. 336 —_—

Dear Mr, Macey:
I heve examined the application for"No Flare Order " for the

Standard Oil Co. of Tex. New Mex, 1-22. #3 8.4

Lease and wWell No., S-T-R

and my recammendations are:

O'K._EOJ.F.

OOKQ—-J.'.R.

Yours very truly,
QIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Engineer-District 1



h!’ch 1, 19‘)'7

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 871
Senta Pe, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. A. L. Porter, Becretary-Director

Re: Application of Stendard 0Oil
Company of Texas for an
Exception to Order R-520, as
Amended by Order R-553, to
Permit Temporary Plaring or
VYenting of Casinghead Gas from
its State of New Nexico 1-22

Lease, Wells 3-F and k-C,
Pool, lee County, New Mexico %(

Gentlemen:
:.g;esn s 5:73

Standsrd 0il Company of Texas hereby submits its sppli

for sdministrative approval of exception to Order R-520, as mnaed /'Vl

by Order R-553, to permit temporsry flaring or venting of casinghead 77

gas from its State 1-22 Lease, Wells 3-F and 4-C, Fumont Pool, Lea

County, ¥ew Mexico.

1. Applicetion is submitted in triplicate. 4 /
| 1/7

2. The leese involved in this application is described as
follows:

NW/h of Section 22, State of New Mexico
(8-2277), T-19-8, R-3TE, K.N.P.M.

3. Wells involved in this application are 8tate 1-22 3-F,
completed on January 11, 1957, and State 1-22 4-C, completed on

January 23, 1957. #/
m 7
4., By sininigtrstive order NPO- 30,719

the New Mexico 011 Conserveation Commissior spproved temporary venting
or flaring of gas from Standard Oil Company of Texas Wells No. 1-B
and 2-D on the Btate 1-22 Lease.
5. Attached is a plet showing:
(a) Well locations.

(b) Ownership of offset leases.






Wew Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
Mareh 1, 1957
Page 2

(c) ILocation of tank battery.

6. Standard 01l Company of Texes executed a contract with Warren
Petroleunm Corporation on January 11, 1957, for sale of casinghead gas
produced on the State 1-22 Lease. Under the terms of the contract Werren
Petroleun Corporation agreed to furnish & pipe line for gathering the
gas vithin 90 days of the contract execution date.

7. (a) The dsily gas volumes to be flared or vented are esti-
mated at 7O MOF for the State 1-22 L-C Well and 160 MCP for the State
1-22 3-F Well.

(b) Ges-oil ratio for the State 1-22 4-C Well is 1627
cubic feet per barrel and of the Btate 1-22 3-F Well is 3720 cubic feet
per barrel. Warren Petroleum Corporation will construct a gas metering
line to the lsase for transmission to its Monument gasoline plant.

WHEREFORE, Standard Oil Compeny of Texas respectfully requests
that this application de approved by administrative order in sccordance
with the provisions of Order R-520, ss amended by Order R-553.

Respectfully submitted,

STANDARD OIL COMPANY OF TEXAS

m = - P P g S
C. N. Segner, Chief Engineer

STATR OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned suthority, on this day personally
sppeared C. N. Begnar, known to me 1o be the person whose name is sub-
scribed to the above instrument, vwho being by me duly sworn on oath
states that he is duly authorized to make the above report and that he
has knowledge of the facts stated therein and that said report is true
and correct.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN To before me, this 5.7/ day of March,
1957.

DLW Dlpre
Fotary mfjin and for
Harris County, Texas
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OPERATOR OF LEASE: STANDARD OIL COMPANY OF TEXAS

NAME OF LEASE:

STATE |-22

TOTAL ACRES IN LEASE: /60 ACRES COVERED BY THIS PLAT: /60

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY: NW-i/4 OF SECTION 22, T-19-S; R-37-E
COUNTY: LEA, NEW MEXICO
FIELD: EUMONT GAS POOL

SCALE OF PLAT:

1" = 1000’




